743.06

07-18-2006



BEGEIXER CENTRAL FAX GENTER

JUL 1 3 2006

103276102

Form PTO-1698 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 8/30/2006)	United States Patent and Tradement Office
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Pla	woled (se) searbha wer to at the mount of the new address (se)
1, Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shabbir Kahn Alexander Cohen	Name; Lippershy Celestial LLC
	Internal Address;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 i	
8. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2216-B Rendessance Dr., Buite 5
Execution Date(s) 6/28/2006 and 5/18/2008	_
Assignment Merger	Other Land
Security Agreement Change of Name	City; Las Vegas
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: NV
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip;89119
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	- p. 507 15
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s)
11/240050	1
	}
Additional numbers a	tiached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address; 012.P9002	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240	Enclosed
	None reculred (government interest not affecting title)
City: Beaverton	8. Payment information
State; <u>Cregon</u> Zip: <u>97006</u>	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number; <u>503,439,8500</u>	
Fax Number: 503,438,6558	b, Deposit Account Number <u>50-8703</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Howard A. Skalet
9, Signature:	July /3, 2006
Signatufe	/ Date
Paul G, Nany, Reg. No. 37,896 Name of Person Slaning	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 808-8995, or maited to: Hell Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/17/2006 MJAMA1 00000232 503703 11296820

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 7/13/2006 6:35:49 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/11 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:503-439-6558 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-22

PATENT

REEL: 018102 FRAME: 0163

1-06-1995 10:32PM

FRÖM

P. 5

ASSIGNMENT	Docket No. 012,P9002	HECEI Central Fa	;
,		JUL 13	2006
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable conside	ration, of which we acknowledge receipt,	We	1440
SHABBIR KHAN ALEXANDER COHEN			
	•	[•
•	•	1	
sell and assign to Lippershy Celestial LLC		and	
its successors and assigns the entire right, title and inte	rest in and to the improvements in:		
WYNWY TO S THEOTHER			
BIDDING NETWORK		. .	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States	patent		
executed concurrently herewith, or			
☑ U.S. Serial No.:11/296.820, filed12/6/2005	•		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any a		,	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Cor obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in	l, continuing and reissue applications, mapany, its successors, assigns, and nomi	nake all	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Cor	l, continuing and reissue applications, mapany, its successors, assigns, and nomi	nake all	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corobinin and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Date	d, continuing and reissue applications, manany, its successors, assigns, and nomical countries.	nake all	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Composition and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in	d, continuing and reissue applications, manany, its successors, assigns, and nomical countries.	nake all	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corobiain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Date 5/15/64	l, continuing and reissue applications, manany, its successors, assigns, and nomial countries. Shabbit than	nake all	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corobiain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Date 5/15/64	l, continuing and reissue applications, manany, its successors, assigns, and nomial countries. Shabbit than	nake all	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corobiain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Date 5/15/64 Date	I, continuing and reissue applications, manay, its successors, assigns, and nomical countries. Shabbin Chan Alexander Cohen	nake all	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Control and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Date 3/28/06	I, continuing and reissue applications, manay, its successors, assigns, and nomical countries. Shabbin Chan Alexander Cohen	nake all	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Control and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Date 3/28/06	I, continuing and reissue applications, manay, its successors, assigns, and nomical countries. Shabbin Chan Alexander Cohen	nake all	
ary legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Consistent and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Date 3/28/06	I, continuing and reissue applications, manay, its successors, assigns, and nomical countries. Shabbin Chan Alexander Cohen	nake all	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Control and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Date 3/28/06	I, continuing and reissue applications, manay, its successors, assigns, and nomical countries. Shabbin Chan Alexander Cohen	nake all	
ary legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Consistent and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Date 3/28/06	I, continuing and reissue applications, manay, its successors, assigns, and nomical countries. Shabbin Chan Alexander Cohen	nake all	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corobiain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Date 5/15/64 Date	I, continuing and reissue applications, manay, its successors, assigns, and nomical countries. Shabbin Chan Alexander Cohen	nake all	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corobiain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Date 10/6 Date Date	I, continuing and reissue applications, manay, its successors, assigns, and nomical countries. Shabbin Chan Alexander Cohen	nake all	
any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corobiain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in Date 10/64 Date Date	I, continuing and reissue applications, manay, its successors, assigns, and nomical countries. Shabbin Chan Alexander Cohen	nake all	
Date 5/10/01 Date	I, continuing and reissue applications, manay, its successors, assigns, and nomical countries. Shabbin Chan Alexander Cohen	nake all	

Page 1 of 1

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 7/13/2006 6:35:49 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/11 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:503-439-6558 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-22

RECORDED: 07/13/2006